



WRIT PETITION NO.2867 OF 2023

Ridge Innovations Private Limited	...	Petitioner
Versus		
Shri Satish Kumar Goyal		
Principal Commissioner of Income Tax,		
Nasik-1 And Others	...	Respondents

* * *

Mr. Rafique Dada, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Gaurav Mehta,
Mr. Mukul Taly, Mr. Aziz Mohammed, Sehyr Taly i/b S.
Mahomedbhai & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Respondents.

* * *

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 14 MARCH 2023

P.C.

Mr. Dada, learned Senior Advocate seeks some time to have instructions as to whether in the present case the draft assessment order was at all served upon the Petitioner or not.

2 List on 21 March 2023.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)