



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(920) WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023

Ridge Innovations Private Limited  
(Previously DSL Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.) ....Petitioner

V/s.

Satish Kumar Goyal and Anr. ...Respondents

AND

(921) WRIT PETITION NO. 2866 OF 2023

Rajan Datar ....Petitioner

V/s.

Satish Kumar Goyal and Ors. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2867 OF 2023

Ridge Innovations Private Limited  
(Previously DSL Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.) ....Petitioner

V/s.

Satish Kumar Goyal and Ors. ...Respondents

----

Mr. Rafique Dada, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Zubair Dada, Mr. Gaurav Mehta  
a/w Mr. Mukul Taly, Mr. Aziz Mohammed, Ms. Sehyr Taly, Mr. Yash Kataria  
and Ms. Nikita Jadhav i/b S. Mahomedbhai & Co. for Petitioners.  
Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondents-Revenue.

----

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.  
DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. Mr. Suresh Kumar states learned ASG is briefed in the matter  
and requests the matter be taken up post Diwali holidays on 12<sup>th</sup> December  
2023.

**2024:BHC-AS:24818-DB**

2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> December 2023.
  
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until 31<sup>st</sup> January 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)