



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2867 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12054 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2867 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9699 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2857 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6665 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2857 OF 2023

Ridge Innovations Pvt. Ltd.
through its Managing Director

.. Petitioner.

Versus

Satish Kumar Goyal & Others

.. Respondents.

Mr. Rafique Dada, Sr. Advocate with *Mr. Zubair Dada, Mr. Gaurav Mehta, Mr. Mukul Taly, Sehry Tally, Ravi Kamble and Shifa Quraishi, i/b. S. Mahomedbhai & Co., Advocates for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, Advocate for the Respondents/ Revenue.

CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE: JANUARY 27, 2026

Page 1 of 2
JANUARY 27, 2026



P. C.

1 We had placed the above matter for passing orders today as we were of the opinion that the parties could arrive at a workable solution to dispose of the Writ Petitions. It appears that a workable solution is not possible.

2 In these circumstances, place the above matters for hearing at the end of the admission board on 10th February, 2026.

3 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]